
August 13, 2025 
 
WHEREAS, on May 9, 2025, five bids were received for storm drainage improvements 
at two locations, Contract No. SDM-2025-00027934, listed as follows; and 
 
Bidders Bid Amount 
 
SYB Construction Co., Inc.   $12,334,608.00 
Western Municipal Construction of Texas LLC  $13,378,635.00 
Omega Contracting, LLC     $13,684,105.00 
Camino Construction, L.P.     $16,397,930.00 
John Burns Construction Company of Texas, LLC $17,103,511.00 
 
WHEREAS, the bid submitted by SYB Construction Co., Inc., 1017 South FM 157, 
Venus, Texas 76084, in the amount of $12,334,608.00, is the lowest responsible bid. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 

 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a construction 
services contract with SYB Construction Co., Inc., approved as to form by the City 
Attorney, for storm drainage improvements at two locations, in an amount not to exceed 
$12,334,608.00. 
 

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $12,334,608.00 to SYB Construction Co., Inc., as follows: 
 
SDM-Capital Construction Fund 
Fund 0063, Department SDM, Unit W213, Activity SD01 
Object 4599, Program TW17W213, Vendor 507202 
Encumbrance/Contract No. SDM-2025-00027934                       $  7,340,393.00 
 
Water Capital Improvement G Fund 
Fund 5115, Department DWU, Unit PW42 
Object 4550, Program 722349, Vendor 507202 
Encumbrance/Contract No. SDM-2025-00027934                       $ 2,305,620.00 
 
Wastewater Capital Improvement G Fund 
Fund 5116, Department DWU, Unit PS42 
Object 4560, Program 722350, Vendor 507202 
Encumbrance/Contract No. SDM-2025-00027934                       $2,353,135.00 
 
2025 Certificate of Obligation Fund 
Fund 2135, Department SDM, Unit W859, Activity SD01 
Object 4599, Program SD25W859, Vendor 507202 
Encumbrance/Contract No. SDM-2025-00027934             $  335,460.00 



August 13, 2025 
 
SECTION 2. (Continued) 
 

Total amount not to exceed                                             $12,334,608.00 
 
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 


